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Last Modifled: Thu 3/22/07

. City Dates Arana
[Winter Quarters Orlando, FL_[Mon, 12/12/05-Wed, 1/4/08 | Central Florida Falr, inc.
1{Miaml, FL Thy, 1/5/06-Mon, 1/18/08 AmericanAlriines Arena
2{Columbla, SC Thu, 1/19/08-Sun, 12208 | Colonial Cenler
3|Nashvilio, TN Thu, 1/26/08-Sun, 1/26/08 | Sommat Center
4{Raleigh, NC Thu, 2/2/08 -Tue, 217106 RBC Center
5|atanta, GA Fri, 2/10/08-Mon, 2/20/08 Phitips Arena
8{Chariorte, NC Wad, 2/22/08-5un, 2/26/09 | Chariotio Bobcals Arena
7|Cincinnati, OH Wed, 3/1/06-Sun, ¥5/08 U.6. Bank Arena
8|Batumore, MD Wed, 3/8/08-5un, W18/08 | 15t Mariner Arena
& Washington, DC Tue, 321/08-Sun, 32608 | DC Armory
10{Washington, DC Tue, 3/28/08.-5un, 4/2/08 Verizon Cantsr
11| Fairtax, VA Wed, 4/5/08-Sun, 418708 | Patriot Center
12|Chanteston. wv Wed, 4/16/08-5un, 42308 | Cnarieston Civic Center
13{Dayton, Ok Wed, 4/26/08 -Sun, 400/08 | Nutier Center
14|Albany, NY Thu, 5/4/08-Sum, 577100 Times Union Ceater
15{ Rochester. NY Wed, 5/10/08 -Sun, 5/14/08 Blue Cross Asona
18| Worcester. MA Wed, §/17/08-Sun_6/2108 | DCU Canter
|Break YBA-Domestc 1BA-Do|Wea, 5124108 Sun, 4408 | TBA-Domesiic
17[Tuisa, OK Tue, B/6K08 -Wed, 67106 Tuisa Convengon Center
18]Oktanoma City. OK Fri, §/8/06 -Sun, 6/11/08 Ford Center
19{ San Antonio, TX Wad. 8/14/08-Sun, 6/1808 | Alamocome
20|Memphls, TN Wed, 6/21/08-Sun, &2508 | FedExForum
21jAustn, TX Wod, 8/28/08-Sun, 772/00 Frank Erwin Center
22{Corpus Christl, TX Wad. 7/6/08-Sun, 7/8/06 AmericanBank Canter
23|Coliega Station, TX Tue, 7/11/06-Wed, 7/1208 | Reed Arona
24|Houston, TX Frl, 7/14/08 -Sun, 7/23/08 Retiart Stadum
26|Datias, TX Wed, 726/00 Sun, B/08 | Americen Alriines Center
201Fort Worth, TX. Wed, 3/8/08-Sun, B/12/08 FL Worth Convention Center |
28|LHtle Rock, AR Thy, 8/24/08-Sun, 82706 [ALLTEL Arena
Moline, IL Thu, 8/31/08 -Mon, 8/4/06 | wireless Canter
30|Kansas City. MO Wed, 6/8/06 -Sun, 6/10/08 | Kemper Arena
31| Youngstown, OH The, 8/14/08 -Sun, 9/17/08 Chevrolet Cenlre
32| Indianapolis, IN Wed, 8/20/06-5un, 872408 Consaeco Fisighouse
33|Grand Rapids, Mi Wed, 9/27/06-Sun, 10/1/08 | Ven Andel Arena
34|Boston, MA Fri, 10/8/08-Sun, 10/1508 | TD Benknorth Garden
35|Mancnester, NH Wes, 10/18/08-Sun, 102206 | Verizen Wirsless Arena
38]Bridgeport. CT Wed. 10/25/08-Sun, 10/2/08 | Arena ai Harbor Yard
37|Pintsburgh. PA Wed. 11/1/08 -Sun, 11/508 | Melon Arena
38[Auburn Hibs, MI Wed, 11/8/08-Sun. 11/12/08 | Patace of Aubum Hils
3g]St Louis, MO Wed, 11115/08-Sun. 11/18/08 | Scottrade Conter e I R e

ALL INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Koy Definition

G = Ground Support

7= Ground Suppart Unknown
B = Box Office Requlired

Statuy

CD = Confirmed Date
DF = Deal Firm

EC = Executed Contract
O = Option to renew
POSS = Possibllity




